
IX Subida a Arucas
Tiempos del tramo

ENTRENAMIENTOS

P. Nº Piloto Gr/Cl Marca/Modelo Tiempo Penal. Trofeo Km/H Dif. Ant Dif. 1º

Barquetas

1 61 CARLOS ALONSO LAMBERTI C / 10 OSELLA PA 9 - 90 1:56,258 120,77
2 59 JULIÁN J. FALCÓN RAMÍREZ CM / 9 SPEED CAR GT 1000 2:01,143 115,90 0:04,885 0:04,885
3 60 PEDRO JAVIER AFONSO CM / 9 SPEED CAR GT -R 2:01,367 115,68 0:00,224 0:05,109
4 58 JOSÉ ANTONIO AFONSO CM / 9 SPEED CAR GT 1000 2:03,350 113,82 0:01,983 0:07,092

Turismos

1 56 T. ROBERTO NEGRÍN RAMOS A / 8 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO 2:05,592 111,79
2 54 EVELIO RODRÍGUEZ A / 8 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO 2:05,780 111,62 0:00,188 0:00,188
3 57 JOSÉ Mª PONCE ANGUITA TA / 8 BMW M3 2:07,441 110,17 0:01,661 0:01,849
4 51 VÍCTOR M. MENDOZA GUILLÉN N / 4 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX 2:11,952 106,40 0:04,511 0:06,360
5 53 J. RAÚL SANTANA SUÁREZ R3 / 7 HONDA CIVIC TYPE R 2:12,494 105,97 0:00,542 0:06,902
6 46 EDUARDO  ALONSO HERNÁNDEZ TA / 8 BMW M3 2:15,208 103,84 0:02,714 0:09,616
7 40 PEDRO FERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ A / 8 FORD ESCORT COSWORTH 2:15,750 103,43 0:00,542 0:10,158
8 44 MIGUEL ÁNGEL PADRÓN TA / 8 BMW M3 2:15,975 103,25 0:00,225 0:10,383
9 52 SAMUEL MARRERO  DÍAZ A / 6 CITROËN SAXO VTS 2:16,321 102,99 0:00,346 0:10,729

10 45 ÓSCAR CABRERA DÍAZ N / 4 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VII 2:18,372 NJL 101,47 0:02,051 0:12,780
11 38 M. IVÁN ARMAS HERNÁNDEZ TA / 8 BMW M3 2:18,417 NJL 101,43 0:00,045 0:12,825
12 41 JOSÉ L. BETANCORT TAVÍO A / 6 CITROËN SAXO VTS 2:20,303 NJL 100,07 0:01,886 0:14,711
13 25 OCTAVIO VERONA FALCÓN TA / 6 TOYOTA YARIS TS 2:24,098 97,43 0:03,795 0:18,506
14 49 FÉLIX BRITO GARCÍA A2 / 8 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX 2:24,830 96,94 0:00,732 0:19,238
15 43 ÓSCAR RAMÍREZ QUINTANA N / 3 RENAULT CLIO SPORT 2:25,104 NJL 96,76 0:00,274 0:19,512
16 50 MANUEL  PADRÓN PADRÓN TA / 8 FORD SIERRA COSWORTH 2:25,522 96,48 0:00,418 0:19,930
17 48 RAYCO SANTANA PÁEZ A / 7 FORD FOCUS RALLY K.C. 2:25,757 96,32 0:00,235 0:20,165
18 14 JOSÉ Mª RODRÍGUEZ H / 7 ALFA ROMEO 2.0 GTAM 2:26,562 95,80 0:00,805 0:20,970
19 34 JOSÉ  J. DÍAZ SANTANA H / 8 BMW 323 i 2:26,647 95,74 0:00,085 0:21,055
20 33 MIGUEL ÁNGEL QUINTINO TA / 8 BMW 325 i 2:27,188 95,39 0:00,541 0:21,596
21 26 JOSÉ ALEJANDRO RODRÍGUEZ A / 7 PEUGEOT 205 GTI 2:27,189 NJL 95,39 0:00,001 0:21,597
22 29 SANTIAGO GARCÍA CABRERA H / 8 OPEL ASCONA SR 2:27,959 94,89 0:00,770 0:22,367
23 30 MIGUEL ÁNGEL TOLEDO H / 7 BMW 2002 ALPINA 2:28,006 94,86 0:00,047 0:22,414
24 42 JOSÉ ANTONIO MEDINA A / 7 RENAULT MEGANE 2:18,227 10,000 101,57 0:00,221 0:22,635
25 23 EDUARDO  PÉREZ SOSA A / 7 CITROËN ZX 16 v. 2:28,980 NJL 94,24 0:00,753 0:23,388
26 37 ALEXIS MANZANO MEDINA TA / 8 BMW 325 i 2:29,761 93,75 0:00,781 0:24,169
27 31 NAHUM PADRÓN ARTILES A2 / 8 SEAT LEON SUPER COPA 2:30,659 93,19 0:00,898 0:25,067
28 32 JUAN ANTONIO PEÑA MUÑOZ TA / 8 BMW 323 i 2:30,713 NJL 93,16 0:00,054 0:25,121
29 17 JAVIER  ROBLEDANO TA / 6 TOYOTA YARIS TS 2:31,244 92,83 0:00,531 0:25,652
30 16 PEDRO DELGADO PÉREZ A / 6 CITROËN SAXO VTS 2:31,850 92,46 0:00,606 0:26,258
31 8 AGUSTÍN ESTUPIÑÁN SUÁREZ N / 1 PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE 2:32,487 92,07 0:00,637 0:26,895
32 18 JUAN CARLOS ROBLEDANO N / 3 FORD FIESTA ST 2:32,889 91,83 0:00,402 0:27,297
33 22 MARIO S. FALCÓN MORENO TA / 8 BMW 325 i 2:34,286 91,00 0:01,397 0:28,694
34 9 FRANCISCO JOSÉ CANO AMADO A / 6 TOYOTA COROLLA G6 2:35,370 90,36 0:01,084 0:29,778
35 11 JUAN ANTONIO HERNÁNDEZ TA / 7 VW GOLF GTI 2:36,593 NJL 89,66 0:01,223 0:31,001
36 1 J. JAIME PÉREZ ROSALES TA / 8 BMW 323 i 2:36,840 NJL 89,52 0:00,247 0:31,248
37 5 ANTONIO M. GARCÍA TN / 4 RENAULT 21 TURBO 2:36,919 89,47 0:00,079 0:31,327
38 19 YONATHAN GUILLÉN GARCÍA A / 5 TOYOTA STARLET 2:40,145 NJL 87,67 0:03,226 0:34,553
39 27 MARCIAL ÁLVAREZ PÉREZ A / 7 RENAULT MEGANE 2:40,991 NJL 87,21 0:00,846 0:35,399
40 35 ANTONIO L. LÓPEZ ÁLVAREZ TA / 8 BMW M3 2:16,772 30,000 102,65 0:05,781 0:41,180
41 6 ALBERTO P. RODRÍGUEZ H / 7 SEAT 124 2.0 2:47,778 83,68 0:01,006 0:42,186
42 12 ANTONIO GARCÍA ÁLAMO TA / 5 TOYOTA STARLET 2:48,918 83,12 0:01,140 0:43,326
43 2 SAULO RODRÍGUEZ SUÁREZ TA / 5 TOYOTA STARLET 2:55,653 79,93 0:06,735 0:50,061
44 3 ÁNGEL SUÁREZ HERNÁNDEZ H / 8 BMW 323 i 2:55,925 79,81 0:00,272 0:50,333
45 4 JOSÉ ALEJANDRO MARRERO TA / 8 BMW 325 i 3:02,593 76,89 0:06,668 0:57,001
46 15 RUBÉN W. PADRÓN SANTANA H / 7 SEAT 124 3:23,488 69,00 0:20,895 1:17,896
47 7 DOMINGO M. JEREZ ÁLAMO TA / 7 OPEL KADETT GSI 3:38,871 64,15 0:15,383 1:33,279
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